1
800.860.7466
 TF: 800.860.7466 | O: 216.831.1800 | sales@championone.com | 7575 East Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland OH 44131
Technical Specifications
4 Channel OSP Dual Fiber
DWDM Mux/Demux
INTELLIPORT DATA SHEET
Champion ONE’s DWDM passive networking products for outside-plant

DWDM Channel Insertion Loss (dB) ≤ 2.7*
Express Channel Insertion Loss (dB) ≤ 2.3*
MON Port Insertion Loss (mux/demux, dB) ≤ 21.7 / 19.0
Passband Ripple (dB) ≤ 0.5
Adjacent Channel Isolation between DWDM
Channels (dB) ≥ 30
Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation
Between DWDM Channels (dB) ≥ 40
Express Channel Port Isolation (dB) ≥ 12
*For specific channel and paired loss information, see pages 3-7.
2
800.860.7466
 TF: 800.860.7466 | O: 216.831.1800 | sales@championone.com | 7575 East Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland OH 44131
C1 Part Number Description
BARE FIBER MODULES
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-16-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 16 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-20-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 20 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-25-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 25 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-29-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 29 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-34-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 34 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-38-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 38 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-43-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 43 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-47-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 47 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-52-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 52 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-56-0-2 DWDM M/D 100GHz 4 Ch, LC and 900um (Mon only), Ch 56 start, 8+1 skip, Express, Mon, 2M fibers, Module only
Ordering Information
Network Diagram
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-16-0-2
ZS-DW1-A14CL-8-1-34-0-2